Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Taniela Finau V. City Of Oakland And Does 1-20, 

Alameda County Superior Court, Case No. 23cv029192, City Attorney File No. 35542, 

For The Sum Of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars And No Cents ($150,000.00) 

(Department Of Public Works - Employment Discrimination)

24-0673

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

View Report

View Legislation

90382 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.9 Subject: Report On The Status Of The Abandoned Auto Removal Surge

[...]

Thousand ($500,000) Per Year For A Four-Year Term, October 1, 2024 To September 

30, 2028; With One (1) - Year Option To Extend The Agreement In The Amount Not-To- 

Exceed Five Hundred Thousand ($500,000) Per Year, For Total Not-To Exceed Contract 

Amount Of Two Millions Five Hundred Thousand ($2,500,000) Over A Five-Year Term, In 

Accord With Specification No. 910-00/RFQ 271286 And Contractor’s Bid Proposal, And 

Waive The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

24-0650

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator Or 

Designee To (A) Enter Into An Agreement With The California Governor’s Office Of 

Emergency Services (CALOES) For Receipt Of Hazard Mitigation Grant Funds In An 

Amount Up To Two Hundred Five Thousand, Two Hundred Forty Nine Dollars ($205,249); 

(B) Accept And Appropriate Said Grant Funds For The Fire Department, Emergency 

Management Services Division; (C) Expend Grant Funds In Accordance With Hazard 

Mitigation Grant Program And Prepare CA Match Grant Requirements Provided The 

City’s Hiring And Contracting Requirements And Program/Policies Are Followed And